

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: May 16, 2023

Progress Estima	ate Number	Contract ID 220819-H04 Pay Period Start May 2, 2023 Original Contract Amour Prime Contractor Pace Construction Company, LLC Pay Period End May 15, 2023 Net Change Order Amour Current Contract Amount	nt (\$30,326.00)
Approval Date			By User
May 16, 2023		Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by	camdel1
May 16, 2023		Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by	stottt1
May 17, 2023		Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by	ramses1

Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Actual Completion Date	% of Current Contract Amount Complete
October 31, 2023	October 31, 2023		96.06%

	Contract Informational Dates										
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract								
Acceptance Date											
Awarded Date	September 7, 2022	September 7, 2022									
Letting Date	August 19, 2022	August 19, 2022									
Notice to Proceed Date	November 7, 2022	November 7, 2022									
Open to Traffic Date											
Work Began Date	January 23, 2023	January 23, 2023									

Contract Total Pa	y For Estimate No. 7				
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date	
220819-H04					
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$1,285,680.05	\$5,582,147.14	\$6,867,827.19	
	Gross Item Adjustments	(\$752,336.68)	(\$360,100.46)	(\$1,112,437.14)	
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$99,705.00	\$99,705.00	
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
			\$5,321,751.68	\$5,855,095.05	
Contract Total Page	yable This Estimate:	\$533,343.37			

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount	
J9P3721	0040	4011211	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)	TONS	\$90.000	13,695.04	\$1,232,553.60	
	0060	4030003	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP095C MIX)	TONS	\$115.000	289.08	\$33,244.20	
	0070	4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	\$3.350	490	\$1,641.50	
	0800	4071007	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	GAL	\$3.350	5,445	\$18,240.75	
Project J9P372	oject J9P3721 - Total							
Overall - Total							\$1,285,680.05	

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

		ments This Estimate						
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J9P3721	0040	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)	Other Item Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment for BP -2			(\$98,433.10)
	0040	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)	Overrun			-72.3	\$90.00	(\$6,507.00)
	0040	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)	Overrun			-2,064.98	\$90.00	(\$185,848.20)
	0040	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)	Overrun			-1,474.16	\$90.00	(\$132,674.40)
	0040	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	Material			-14,999.64	\$90.00	(\$1,349,967.60)

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 12

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: May 16, 2023

Progress Estimate Number 7 Contract ID 220819-H04 Prime Contractor Pace Construction Company, LLC Pay Period Start May 2, 2023 Original Contract Amount (\$7,180,000.00 Pay Period End May 15, 2023 Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount (\$30,326.00) \$7,149,674.00

roject	Line	Item Description	Adjustment		Comments	Adjustment	Line Item	Adjustment
mber	No.		Туре	Adjustment Type		Quantity	Adjustment Unit Price	amount
3721		MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)						
	0040	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0022) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.	14,999.64	\$90.00	\$1,349,967.60
	0040	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)	Other Item Adjustment		Waiting on Contractors test to be reported.			(\$316,449.45
	0060	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP095C MIX)	Other Item Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment for SP095			(\$2,484.28
	0080	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	Overrun			-245	\$3.35	(\$820.75
	0080	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	Overrun			-981	\$3.35	(\$3,286.35
	0080	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	Overrun			-687	\$3.35	(\$2,301.45
	0080	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	Overrun			-883	\$3.35	(\$2,958.05
	0080	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	Overrun			-883	\$3.35	(\$2,958.05
	0080	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	Overrun			-981	\$3.35	(\$3,286.35
	0080	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	Overrun			-785	\$3.35	(\$2,629.75
	0090	4 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	Material			-574.5	\$79.00	(\$45,385.50
	0090	4 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0030) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.	574.5	\$79.00	\$45,385.50
	0110	FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	Material			-646	\$245.00	(\$158,270.00
	0110	FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0031) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.	646	\$245.00	\$158,270.00
	0110	FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	Other Item Adjustment		Contractors installed their materials test results into system.			\$8,300.50
	0130	TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) (PAVEMENT REPAIR)	Material			-646	\$14.00	(\$9,044.00
	0130	TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) (PAVEMENT REPAIR)	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0032) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.	646	\$14.00	\$9,044.00
	0150	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	Material			-1,155	\$15.40	(\$17,787.00
	0150	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING,	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system-	1,155	\$15.40	\$17,787.00

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 2 of 12



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: May 16, 2023

,												
Progre	ss Est	illiato italiiboi	tract ID e Contra	220819- actor Pace Co		Pay Period Start May 2, 2023 Original Contract Amount \$7,180,000 company, LLC Pay Period End May 15, 2023 Net Change Order Amount \$30,326.00 Current Contract Amount \$7,149,674						
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description		Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount			
J9P3721		INSTALLATION) FOR	FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR		FOR FULL Adjustment (0033) due to user camde							
Total									(\$752,336.68)			

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 3 of 12



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

	Contract Project Information											
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County			Location of Work					
J9P3721	FAF 25-1(32)	Shoulder improvements and pavement repair	25	DUNKLIN	1.8 miles north of Route 6	2 to Route 412						
Totals by J	Job Numbe	ers										
J9P3721					This Estimate	Previous	To Date					
		ed Item Pay s Item Adjustme			\$1,285,680.05 (\$752,336.68)	\$5,582,147.14 (\$360,100.46)	\$6,867,827.19 (\$1,112,437.14)					
			Gross	Item Pay	\$533,343.37	\$5,222,046.68	\$5,755,390.05					
	Incen	tive			\$0.00	\$99,705.00	\$99,705.00					
	Disin	centive			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
		dated Damages			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
	Other	Contract Adjus	tments		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 4 of 12



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions (Biscrepancies) This Estimate Feriod			
Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 4011211, Project Item Line Number 0040, Material Set 401121196, Material 1015ACPG6422 - PG 64-22 Performance Gr Asph.Binder, Acceptance Action Generic 1015ACPG6422 is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to install material test.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 4011211, Project Item Line Number 0040, Material Set 401121196, Material 0401BPPMBP2 - Plant Mix for Bit Pavement BP-2, Acceptance Action Generic AspLow is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to install material test.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6083004, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 608300496, Material 1055CMMLDST1D - Clear Pavement-Bridge Dissipating Cure @, Acceptance Action Generic 1055CMMLDST1D is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to install material test.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6083004, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 608300496, Material 0501CCB1.A - Concrete, Class B-1 w/Air, Acceptance Action Generic 0501CCB1.A is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to install material test.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6083004, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 608300496, Material 100510CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510CPCMLD is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to install material test.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6083004, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 608300496, Material 1005FACCNSCA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNSCA is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to install material test.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6131010, Project Item Line Number 0110, Material Set 613101096, Material 1015EASS1 - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1, Acceptance Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to install material test.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6131010, Project Item Line Number 0110, Material Set 613101096, Material 100510CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510CPCMLD is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to install material test.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6131010, Project Item Line Number 0110, Material Set 613101096, Material 1005FACCNSCA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNSCA is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to install material test.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6131013, Project Item Line Number 0130, Material Set 613101396, Material 1007T1ABLDT5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5 Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLDT5 is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to install material test.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J9P3721, Item 6131015, Project Item Line Number 0150, Material Set 613101596, Material 1057JMDAEC6.10 - Dowel Assemblies Epoxy Ctd Gr60 1" @, Acceptance Action Generic ReinforcingMisc is insufficient.	Waiting for Contractor to install material test.	camdel1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 220819-H04, Contract Project J9P3721, Project Item Line Number 0040, Contract Line Item Number 0040, Item 4011211, Minor Item.	Waiting on a Change Order to be processed.	camdel1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 220819-H04, Contract Project J9P3721, Project Item Line Number 0080, Contract Line Item Number 0080, Item 4071007, Minor Item.	Waiting on a Change Order to be processed.	camdel1	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 220819-H04, Contract Project J9P3721, Project Item Line Number 0280, Contract Line Item Number 0280, Item 6221001, Minor Item.	Waiting on a Change Order to be processed.	camdel1	Acknowledged

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 5 of 12



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
220819-H04	J9P3721	0001	0010	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$27,625.83	\$27,625.83
		0001	0020	2129900	MISC.Shoulder Grading	1,900.00	0.00	1,900.00	100F	1,802.50	\$480.00	\$865,200.00
		0001	0030	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	115.00	0.00	115.00	TONS	0.00	\$53.00	\$0.00
		0001	0040	4011211	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)	11,388.20	0.00	11,388.20	TONS	14,999.64	\$90.00	\$1,349,967.60
		0001	0050	4013000	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	13,234.40	0.00	13,234.40	TONS	12,784.19	\$80.00	\$1,022,735.20
		0001	0060	4030003	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP095C MIX)	23,722.90	0.00	23,722.90	TONS	23,717.92	\$115.00	\$2,727,560.80
		0001	0070	4071005	TACK COAT	25,038.00	0.00	25,038.00	GAL	2,495.00	\$3.35	\$8,358.25
		0001	0800	4071007	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	7,044.00	0.00	7,044.00	GAL	22,535.00	\$3.35	\$75,492.25
		0001	0090	6083004	4 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	574.50	0.00	574.50	SQYD	574.50	\$79.00	\$45,385.50
		0001	0100	6123000A	TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	3.00	0.00	3.00	EA	0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
		0001	0110	6131010	FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	664.00	0.00	664.00	SQYD	646.00	\$245.00	\$158,270.00
		0001	0120	6131012	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT REPAIR)	664.00	0.00	664.00	SQYD	646.00	\$8.00	\$5,168.00
		0001	0130	6131013	TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) (PAVEMENT REPAIR)	664.00	0.00	664.00	SQYD	646.00	\$14.00	\$9,044.00
		0001	0140	6131014	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)	2,346.00	0.00	2,346.00	LF	1,976.00	\$8.40	\$16,598.40
		0001	0150	6131015	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	1,760.00	0.00	1,760.00	EA	1,155.00	\$15.40	\$17,787.00
		0001	0160	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,759.00	0.00	1,759.00	SQFT	1,557.00	\$7.00	\$10,899.00
		0001	0170	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	300.00	0.00	300.00	EA	150.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00
		0001	0180	6161030	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE	6.00	0.00	6.00	EA	0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
		0001	0190	6161040	FLASHING ARROW PANEL	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
		0001	0200	6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	2.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
		0001	0210	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.75	\$575,000.00	\$431,250.00
		0001	0220	6181020	ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	5.00	0.00	5.00	EA	0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
		0001	0230	6200020	PLURAL COMPONENT LIQUID PAVEMENT MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW	8.00	0.00	8.00	EA	0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00
		0001	0240	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	168,641.00	0.00	168,641.00	LF	0.00	\$0.11	\$0.00
		0001	0250	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	75,782.00	0.00	75,782.00	LF	0.00	\$0.13	\$0.00
		0001	0260	6206124A	24 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	12.00	0.00	12.00	LF	0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
		0001	0270	6206125A	24 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	441.00	0.00	441.00	LF	0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
		0001	0280	6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	9,287.00	0.00	9,287.00	SQYD	9,587.20	\$3.80	\$36,431.36
		0001	0290	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	6,913.00	0.00	6,913.00	SQYD	4,244.00	\$1.00	\$4,244.00
		0001	0300	6261000A	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP	1,599.60	0.00	1,599.60	STA	0.00	\$19.00	\$0.00
		0001	0310	6261001	BITUMINOUS CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP	799.40	0.00	799.40	STA	0.00	\$21.00	\$0.00
		0001	0320	8025006	MULCHING	52.00	0.00	52.00	ACRE	0.00	\$1,475.00	\$0.00
		0001	0330	8051000A	SEEDING - COOL SEASON GRASSES	52.10	0.00	52.10	ACRE	0.00	\$2,275.00	\$0.00
		0001	0340	8061005	ROCK DITCH CHECK	2,484.00	-2,194.00	290.00	LF	290.00	\$16.50	\$4,785.00
		0001	0350	8061006	ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK	200.00	500.00	700.00	LF	700.00	\$11.75	\$8,225.00
		0001	0360	8061016	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	278.00	0.00	278.00	CUYD	0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00
		0001	0370	8061017	TEMPORARY SEEDING	10.00	0.00	10.00	ACRE	0.00	\$2,150.00	\$0.00
		0001	0380	8061019	SILT FENCE	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	LF	0.00	\$5.15	\$0.00
		0010	0390	6061060	MGS GUARDRAIL	100.00	0.00	100.00	LF	100.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00
		0010	0400	6061069	MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION (REGULAR/NO CURB)	4.00	0.00	4.00	EA	4.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00
		0010	0410	6063014	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	4.00	0.00	4.00	EA	4.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
		0030	0420	9028500	CABLE, LOOP DETECTOR, IN DUCT	500.00	0.00	500.00	LF	0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
		0040	0430	9031260	WOOD POST, 4 IN. BY 4 IN.	60.00	0.00	60.00	LF	0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00
2		9P3721 - To	tal Value	Posted to D	ate as of Report Generated Date							\$6,867,827.19

Page 6 of 12 Revision 3/23/2023



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
220819-H04 Ove	220819-H04 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date										\$6,867,827.19	

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 7 of 12



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J9P3721

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0040	4011211	BIT. PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-2)	5/2/23	5/3/23	72.30	TONS	Route 25 RBL in Dunklin County	79.570		79.440		
			5/3/23	5/4/23	2,064.98	TONS	79.294 to 79.570 RT., 79.440 to 84.159 RBL and 84.159 to 83.467 on the LBL.	79.570		84.159		
			5/4/23	5/9/23	2,132.62	TONS	79.689 - 79.294, 79.214 - 78.813, 78.813 - 78.700	83.467		79.689		
			5/6/23	5/9/23	1,899.50	TONS	77.272 - 76.746, 76.746-74.687, 74.687-74.290 in the LBL of Route 25	78.700		77.272		
			5/8/23	5/9/23	1,986.95	TONS	72.592 to 70.277 LBL of Route 25	74.290		72.592		
			5/9/23	5/10/23	2,570.83	TONS	in the LBL of Route 25. Laid in the RBL of Route 25 from log mile 68.519 -70.256, 70.430 -72.592, 72.952 - 73.073.	70.277		68.519		
			5/10/23	5/11/23	2,037.94	TONS	Pace Construction was laying shoulders in the RBL of Route 25 today from log mile 73.073 - 74.687, 74.687 -76.746, 76.746 -77.086.	73.073		77.086		
			5/15/23	5/16/23	929.92	TONS	RBL of Route 25 LM 77.086 - 77.2725, 77.272 - 78.813, 78.813 - 79.214	77.086		79.214		
0060	4030003	ASPH. CONC. MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP095C)	5/2/23	5/3/23	289.08	TONS	Pace installed intersections at the following locations: 73.530 Hwy 162 Lt., 77.180 Hwy M Lt., 79.490 Hwy 52 Rt., 79.909 Church Ave Rt.	73.530		79.909		
0070	4071005	TACK COAT	5/15/23	5/16/23	490.00	GAL	RBL of Route 25 LM 77.086 - 77.2725, 77.272 - 78.813, 78.813 - 79.214	77.086		79.214		
0080	4071007	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON-TRACKING	5/2/23	5/3/23	49.00	GAL	BP-2 Shoulders on Route 25 in Dunklin County	79.570		79.440		
				5/3/23	196.00	GAL	Intersection on Route 25 in Dunklin County Hwy 162, Hwy M, Hwy 53, Church Ave.	73.530		79.909		
			5/3/23	5/4/23	981.00	GAL	79.294 to 79.570 RT., 79.440 to 84.159 RBL and 84.159 to 83.467 on the LBL.	79.294		84.159		
			5/4/23	5/9/23	687.00	GAL	79.689 - 79.294, 79.214 - 78.813, 78.813 - 78.700	83.467		79.689		
			5/6/23	5/9/23	883.00	GAL	77.272 - 76.746, 76.746-74.687, 74.687-74.290 in the LBL of Route 25	78.700		77.290		
			5/8/23	5/9/23	883.00	GAL	72.592 to 70.277 LBL of Route 25	74.290		72.592		
			5/9/23	5/10/23	981.00	GAL	in the LBL of Route 25. Laid in the RBL of Route 25 from log mile 68.519 -70.256, 70.430 -72.592, 72.952 - 73.073.	70.277		68.519		
			5/10/23	5/11/23	785.00	GAL	Pace Construction was laying shoulders in the RBL of Route 25 today from log mile 73.073 - 74.687, 74.687 -76.746, 76.746 -77.086.	73.073		77.086		

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 8 of 12



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 220819-H04

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment	Other	Est.	Created	Created	Amount	Remarks
,		·	Type	Adjustment Type	Number	Date	Ву		
J9P3721	0040	BIT. PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-2)	Material		7	May 16, 2023	SYSTEM	\$1,349,967.60	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0022) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					7	May 16, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$1,349,967.60)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	5	Apr 17, 2023	camdel1	(\$9,376.81)	BP-2 Asphalt Price Adjustment1304.60 Tons
					7	May 16, 2023	camdel1	(\$98,433.10)	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment for BP -2
				ACAD - Tota	al			(\$107,809.91)	
					7	May 16, 2023	camdel1	(\$316,449.45)	Waiting on Contractors test to be reported.
				- Total				(\$316,449.45)	
			Other Item	Adjustment -	Total			(\$424,259.36)	
			Overrun	Overrun	7	May 16, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$325,029.60)	
				Overrun - T	otal			(\$325,029.60)	
			Overrun - To	otal				(\$325,029.60)	
	0040 -	Total						(\$749,288.96)	
	0050	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BAS	Material		5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	\$1,022,735.20	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$1,022,735.20)	
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	\$1,022,735.20	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0007) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$1,022,735.20)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	ACAD	4	Apr 3, 2023	camdel1	(\$43,463.32)	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment for 6,439.010 tons of Bit Base placed on Route 25
					5	Apr 17, 2023	camdel1	(\$39,657.38)	BB - Asphalt Price Adjustment 6345.18 Tons
				ACAD - Tota	al			(\$83,120.70)	
			Other Item /	Adjustment - Total				(\$83,120.70)	
	0050 -	Total						(\$83,120.70)	
	0060	ASPH. CONC. MIXTURE PG 70-22 (SP095C)	Other Item Adjustment		5	Apr 17, 2023	camdel1	(\$44,231.60)	SP095- Asphalt Price Adjustment 5146.95 Tons
					6	May 2, 2023	camdel1	(\$157,109.99)	Asphalt Adjustment for SP095C (5.5% AC) 18281.89 Tons
					7	May 16, 2023	camdel1	(\$2,484.28)	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment for SP095
				ACAD - Tota				(\$203,825.87)	
			Other Item /	Adjustment -	Total			(\$203,825.87)	
		- Total						(\$203,825.87)	
	0800	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON- TRACKING	Material		5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	\$13,795.30	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
					5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$13,795.30)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
			Overrun	Overrun	6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$33,654.10)	
					7	May 16, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$18,240.75)	
				Overrun - T	otal			(\$51,894.85)	



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 220819-H04

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J9P3721	0800	TACK COAT - LOW OR NON- TRACKING	Overrun - T	otal				(\$51,894.85)	
	0080 -							(\$51,894.85)	
					-		OVOTEM		
	0090	4 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	Material		5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	\$45,385.50	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
					5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$45,385.50)	
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	\$45,385.50	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0008) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$45,385.50)	
					7	May 16, 2023	SYSTEM	\$45,385.50	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0030) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
					7	May 16, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$45,385.50)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	MDPA	6	May 2, 2023	camdel1	(\$22,692.00)	50 % Payment Deduction until receival of QC Testing (-22692.0)
				MDPA - Total				(\$22,692.00)	
			Other Item	Adjustment - Total				(\$22,692.00)	
	0090 -	Total						(\$22,692.00)	
	0110	FURN & PLACE CONC MATL FOR FULL DEPTH	Material		4	Apr 3, 2023	SYSTEM	\$141,668.80	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					4	Apr 3, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$141,668.80)	
					5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	\$158,270.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
					5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$158,270.00)	
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	\$158,270.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0009) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.
					6	May 2, 2023 (\$158,270.00)			
					7	May 16, 2023	SYSTEM	\$158,270.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0031) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 7 on the current Payment Estimate.
					7	May 16, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$158,270.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To					\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	MDPA		May 2, 2023	camdel1	(\$8,300.50)	50 % Payment Deduction until receival of QC Testing (-8300.5)
				MDPA - Tot				(\$8,300.50)	
					7	May 16, 2023	camdel1	\$8,300.50	Contractors installed their materials test results into system.
			Other	- Total				\$8,300.50	
	0440	Total	Other Item	Adjustment -	Total			\$0.00	
	0110 -	TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. TH	Material		4	Apr 3, 2023	SYSTEM	\$0.00 \$8,095.36	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment
					4	Apr 3,	SYSTEM	(\$8,095.36)	Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
					_	2023	CVCTER4	¢0.044.00	This adjustment affects the original system accounted Material Deciment
					5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	\$9,044.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 220819-H04

Dunings	Lina	Description	A diverture a set	Other	Fet	Cupatad	Created	Amazint	Demonics
Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	By	Amount	Remarks
J9P3721	0130	TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE	Material		5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$9,044.00)	
		FOR BASE (4 IN. TH			6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	\$9,044.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0010) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 9 on the current Payment Estimate.
					6	May 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$9,044.00)	
					7	May 16, 2023	SYSTEM	\$9,044.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0032) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 10 on the current Payment Estimate.
					7	May 16, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$9,044.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
			Other Item Adjustment	MDPA	6	May 2, 2023	camdel1	(\$474.00)	50 % Payment Deduction until receival of QC Testing (-474.0)
				MDPA - Tot	al			(\$474.00)	
			Other Item	n Adjustment - Total				(\$474.00)	
	0130 -	Total						(\$474.00)	
	0150	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INST	Material		7	May 16, 2023	SYSTEM	\$17,787.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0033) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 11 on the current Payment Estimate.
					7	May 16, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$17,787.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - Total					\$0.00	
	0150 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0160	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	Material		1	Feb 2, 2023	SYSTEM	\$672.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					1	Feb 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$672.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
	0160 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0200	CMS W/O COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONT F/	Material		1	Feb 2, 2023	SYSTEM	\$5,600.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user camdel1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
		CONTTY			1	Feb 2, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$5,600.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	otal				\$0.00	
	0200 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0280	COLDMILLING BIT. PAVT FOR REM OF SURF.	Overrun	Overrun	5	Apr 17, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$1,140.76)	
		NLIW OF SURF.		Overrun - T	otal			(\$1,140.76)	
			Overrun - T	otal				(\$1,140.76)	
	0280 -	Total						(\$1,140.76)	
	0350	ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK	Overrun	Overrun	3	Mar 16, 2023	SYSTEM	(\$5,875.00)	
					4	Apr 3, 2023	SYSTEM	\$5,875.00	Unit price based on averaged overrun adjustments for installed quantity on all previous payment estimates. Price Adjustments of ',11.75000 - 11.75000, 'is applied (if non-zero).
				Overrun - T	otal			\$0.00	
	Overrun - Total							\$0.00	
	0350 -	Total						\$0.00	
J9P3721 -	Total						(\$1,112,437.14)		
Overall -	Total						(\$1,112,437.14)		



Contract Adjustments for Contract - 220819-H04

Estimate Number	Project	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Adjustment Amount	Adjustment Percentage by Project	Created Date	Created By	Comments
6	J9P3721	Incentive	SPAD	\$15,870.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 1 is 104.6 % Compaction
		Incentive	SPAD	\$4,830.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 2 101.4% Compaction
		Incentive	SPAD	\$12,075.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 3 103.5% Compaction
		Incentive	SPAD	\$17,250.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 4 105% Compaction
		Incentive	SPAD	\$17,250.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 5 105 % Compaction
		Incentive	SPAD	\$16,560.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 6 104.8 % Compaction
		Incentive	SPAD	\$15,870.00	100	May 2, 2023	camdel1	Lot # 7 104.6 % Compaction
6 - Total					\$99,705.00			
Overall - Total					\$99,705.00			

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 12 of 12